
Team standings
Clay County Tuesday Open Fall 2023

Rnk Team(s) Pts+
Score +
(Without
HDCP)

Wins Gms

1 Village People 1702 1694 147 192
2 ROLLIN S CONSTRUCTION 1677 1669 137 192
3 Bringing The Elks 1550 1166 63 192
4 A WING & A PRAYER 1519 1319 76 192
5 SKULLS 1424 1204 57 192

Team players
Clay County Tuesday Open Fall 2023

A WING & A PRAYER

Rank First Name + Last Name Average Score
+

Games
played Wins Ero 10-0

Wins
Consecutive
wins

(Division)
8 on

break
Match
Count

Average
with

previous
score

7 PAM SOWERS 8 376 48 26 0 0 4 0 12 8
9 JESSICA DUNLAP 7.07 325 48 19 0 0 4 0 12 7.0652174949646
11 DARLENE DAVIS 7.02 302 44 17 0 0 4 0 11 7.02325582504272
19 DALE EASTIN FULK 5.43 217 40 7 0 0 3 0 10 5.42500019073486
23 Gary Davis 8.63 69 8 5 0 0 3 0 2 8.625
25 TIM ROONEY 7.25 29 4 2 0 0 2 0 1 7.25

Bringing The Elks

Rank First Name + Last Name Average Score
+

Games
played Wins Ero 10-0

Wins
Consecutive
wins

(Division)
8 on

break
Match
Count

Average
with

previous
score

13 Cory Hodges 6.81 293 44 17 0 0 7 0 11 6.8139533996582
16 Dave Huey 6.36 267 44 13 0 1 3 0 11 6.35714292526245
17 Eric Horath 6.05 266 44 14 0 0 5 0 11 6.04545450210571
18 Nikki Heath 5.5 264 48 13 0 0 4 0 12 5.5
24 JORDAN BAIRD 8.5 68 8 6 0 0 5 0 2 8.5
27 Michele _ 2.33 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.33333325386047

ROLLIN S CONSTRUCTION

Rank First Name + Last Name Average Score
+

Games
played Wins Ero 10-0

Wins
Consecutive
wins

(Division)
8 on

break
Match
Count

Average
with

previous
score

2 FRANK FULK 9.25 444 48 40 0 0 14 0 12 9.25
3 Devin Williams 9.15 430 48 39 1 0 13 0 12 9.14893627166748
12 SCOTT SCHELL 8.36 301 36 23 1 0 5 0 9 8.36111068725586
14 KEVIN SCHELL 8.31 291 36 21 0 0 8 0 9 8.31428527832031
21 DEAN SCHELL 8.25 165 20 11 1 1 4 0 5 8.25
22 Jamie Farmer 8.75 37 4 3 0 0 3 0 1 8.75
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Team players
Clay County Tuesday Open Fall 2023

SKULLS

Rank First Name + Last Name Average Score
+

Games
played Wins Ero 10-0

Wins
Consecutive
wins

(Division)
8 on

break
Match
Count

Average
with

previous
score

8 Devin Pence 7.47 351 48 19 0 0 4 0 12 7.46808528900146
10 Wayne Owens 6.79 319 48 15 0 0 2 0 12 6.78723382949829
15 MARY KAE OWENS 5.98 275 48 11 0 0 3 0 12 5.97826099395752
20 Isaac Fulk 5.26 205 40 9 0 0 3 0 10 5.25641012191772
22 Jamie Farmer 8.75 33 4 3 0 0 3 0 1 8.75
26 MARIA Farmer 5 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

Village People

Rank First Name + Last Name Average Score
+

Games
played Wins Ero 10-0

Wins
Consecutive
wins

(Division)
8 on

break
Match
Count

Average
with

previous
score

1 CHRIS AUSTIN 9.65 463 48 46 10 12 26 0 12 9.64583301544189
4 STEVE WATERS 9.04 425 48 38 0 2 14 0 12 9.04255294799805
5 DAVE BURKETT 8.7 409 48 33 2 3 7 0 12 8.70212745666504
6 HARRY RITCHIE 8.25 396 48 30 2 3 9 0 12 8.25
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Player standings
Clay County Tuesday Open Fall 2023

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ 8 on
break Match

1 CHRIS AUSTIN 9.65 463 48 46 10 2 26 12 0 12
2 FRANK FULK 9.25 444 48 40 0 8 14 0 0 12
3 Devin Williams 9.15 430 48 39 1 9 13 0 0 12
4 STEVE WATERS 9.04 425 48 38 0 10 14 2 0 12
5 DAVE BURKETT 8.70 409 48 33 2 15 7 3 0 12
6 HARRY RITCHIE 8.25 396 48 30 2 18 9 3 0 12
7 PAM SOWERS 8.00 376 48 26 0 22 4 0 0 12
8 Devin Pence 7.47 351 48 19 0 29 4 0 0 12
9 JESSICA DUNLAP 7.07 325 48 19 0 29 4 0 0 12
10 Wayne Owens 6.79 319 48 15 0 33 2 0 0 12
11 DARLENE DAVIS 7.02 302 44 17 0 27 4 0 0 11
12 SCOTT SCHELL 8.36 301 36 23 1 13 5 0 0 9
13 Cory Hodges 6.81 293 44 17 0 27 7 0 0 11
14 KEVIN SCHELL 8.31 291 36 21 0 15 8 0 0 9
15 MARY KAE OWENS 5.98 275 48 11 0 37 3 0 0 12
16 Dave Huey 6.36 267 44 13 0 31 3 1 0 11
17 Eric Horath 6.05 266 44 14 0 30 5 0 0 11
18 Nikki Heath 5.50 264 48 13 0 35 4 0 0 12
19 DALE EASTIN FULK 5.43 217 40 7 0 33 3 0 0 10
20 Isaac Fulk 5.26 205 40 9 0 31 3 0 0 10
21 DEAN SCHELL 8.25 165 20 11 1 9 4 1 0 5
22 Jamie Farmer 8.75 70 8 6 0 2 3 0 0 2
23 Gary Davis 8.63 69 8 5 0 3 3 0 0 2
24 JORDAN BAIRD 8.50 68 8 6 0 2 5 0 0 2
25 TIM ROONEY 7.25 29 4 2 0 2 2 0 0 1
26 MARIA Farmer 5.00 20 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
27 Michele _ 2.33 7 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1
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